votes tendered therein based on the data downloaded from the CDSL remote e-Voting platform. 

My responsibility as a Scrutinizer for the remote e-voting through Postal ballot is restricted to 
make a Scrutinizers report of the votes cast in favour or against the resolution. 

Based on the data uploaded from CDSL platform, 463 (Four Hundred & Sixty Three) members 
have casted their votes on the remote e-voting platform. I hereby annex the scrutinizer's report 
on the resolution on Item Nos. 1 to 3 as Annexure-1 as set out in the notice of the Postal Ballot 
dated 3rd December, 2025. 

Thanking You,